## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trash Bee Gone, LLC	11/14/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY	
Trasii bee Golle, LLG		11/14/2000	COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oakleaf Waste Management, LLC	
Street Address:	800 Connecticut Boulevard	
City:	East Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78940821	TRASH BEE GONE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: 1585 Broadway

Address Line 2: Proskauer Rose LLP Trademark File Room
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56406-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0547

900062690

Date:	11/15/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=78940821 TM Assignment#page1.ti source=78940821 TM Assignment#page2.ti source=78940821 TM Assignment#page3.ti source=78940821 TM Assignment#page4.ti	f f

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 14th day of November, 2006 by and between Trash Bee Gone, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company located at 55 Laura Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06512 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and Oakleaf Waste Management, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company located at 800 Connecticut Boulevard, East Hartford, Connecticut 06108 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and corresponding applications or registrations therefor (collectively the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on the attached **Schedule A**;

WHEREAS, Assignee is purchasing the Trademarks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

TRASH BEE GONE (SN 78/940,821)\*

<sup>\*</sup>Application pending.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

By:
OAKLEAF WASTE MANAGEMENT, LLC
By:
Printed name:
Title:

TRASHBEEGONE, IALC

Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

TRASHBEEGONE, LLC

OAKLEAF WASTE MANAGEMENT, LLC

Printed name:

Title:

Trademark Assignment